TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Messaging (AM), Inc.		12/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Messaging Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1720 Lakepointe Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75057	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2370613	NATIONSPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)275-0343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-0589

Email: nytrademark@daypitney.com
Correspondent Name: Barb Villandry, Day Pitney LLP

Address Line 1: CityPlace 1

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001706-00040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry
Signature:	/Barb Villandry/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0640

900067111

Date:	01/18/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=American Messaging - DE merger#page1.tif source=American Messaging - DE merger#page2.tif source=American Messaging - DE merger#page3.tif source=American Messaging - DE merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0641



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMERICAN MESSAGING (AM), INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"AMERICAN MOBILE MESSAGING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE

NAME OF "AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3211**444** 8100M

061192567

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5313907

DATE: 12-28-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0642

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:28 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 06:28 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061192567 - 3211444 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company AND

AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation AMERICAN MESSAGING (AM), INC., a Delaware corporation AMERICAN MOBILE MESSAGING, INC., a Delaware corporation

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the names and states of formation or incorporation of each of the constituent business entities participating in the merger are as follows:

- (i) American Messaging Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (ii) American Messaging Services, Inc., a stock corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (iii) American Messaging (AM), Inc., a stock corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (iv) American Mobile Messaging, Inc., a stock corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent business entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is American Messaging Services, LLC (the "Surviving Company"), which will continue its existence under its present name, upon the Effective Time of the merger, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall remain its Certificate of Formation until amended or changed in accordance with the terms thereof and pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective as of 12:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, on January 1, 2007 (the "Effective Time").

41736265.5

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger among the constituent business entities is on file at the office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is as follows:

American Messaging Services, LLC 1720 Lakepointe Drive, Suite 100 Louisville, TX 75057

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member, partner or stockholder of any constituent business entity.

[signature page to follow]

41736265.5 -2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003463 FRAME: 0644 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: December 14th 2006

RECORDED: 01/18/2007

AMERICAN MESSAGING SERVICES, LLC

ame: J. Roy Pottle

Title: Chairman and CEO

-3-